ACL National Evidence-Based Falls Prevention Database

Core Demographics for All Grantees

Includes participants in workshops between 1/1/2014 and 1/23/2023

Filters: Cohort = -All-
Program = -All-
Delivery Mode = -All-

For all grantees, with selected filters:

Participants: 172520
Workshops: 14728

Demographic Profile
Age

Average Age (yrs)
Under 60
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90 and older
Unknown
Sex
Female
Male
Prefer not to say
Unknown
Race
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black/ African American
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander
White
Multi-racial
Unknown
Ethnicity
Hispanic/ Latino
Not Hispanic/ Latino
Unknown
Living Arrangement
Living alone
Living with someone
Unknown
Health Care Referral
Yes
No
Unknown
Limited Activity (removed in 2021)
Yes
No
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Host Organizations:

Implementation Sites:

N

75.1
5394
8914
21005
27962
28005
23086
14443
6736
36975

113735
25310
50
33425

1597
4635
11260
160
112063
1176
41627

6912
121089
44519

58723
70936
42861

17464
90133
64923

32779
63521

1060
6458

% of

known

4%
7%
15%
21%
21%
17%
11%
5%
21%

82%
18%
0%
19%

1%
4%
9%
0%
86%
1%
24%

5%
95%
26%

45%
55%
25%

16%
84%
38%

34%
66%

Education

Some elementary, middle or high school

High school grad or GED
Some coll/ voc school
Coll grad or higher

Unknown

Chronic Conditions (select all that apply)

Alzheimers, other dementia **
Anxiety disorder **
Arthritis, other bone/joint dis.

Breathing, lung dis. (asthma, emphys, etc.)

Cancer *

Chronic pain **

Depression

Diabetes

Glaucoma/ other vision prob.
Heart dis., blood circ prob.
High blood pressure *

High cholesterol **

Kidney disease **

Obesity **

Osteoporosis *

Parkinson's Disease *
Schizophrenia, other psychotic dis. **
Stroke **

Traumatic brain injury **
Urinary incontinence **
Other

None

Unknown

* conditions added in 2018
* * conditions added in 2021

Multiple conditions
1 condition
2 conditions
3 conditions
4 conditions
5 conditions

6 or more conditions

N

8363
26166
36434
51244
50313

300
1228
66265
17556
8603
2234
18265
24492
15644
26762
27445
4423
662
2543
12478
1019
207
668
247
1685
27174
6263
68167

72821
31532
30239
20590
11806
5763
4423

% of
known

7%
21%
30%
42%
29%

0%
1%
64%
17%
8%
2%
18%
23%
15%
26%
26%
4%
1%
2%
12%
1%
0%
1%
0%
2%
26%
6%
40%

70%
30%
29%
20%
11%
6%
4%
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ACL National Evidence-Based Falls Prevention Database

Core Demographics for All Grantees

Includes participants in workshops between 1/1/2014 and 1/23/2023
Unknown 76220 44%
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