ACL National Evidence-Based Falls Prevention Database

Core Demographics for All Grantees

Includes participants in workshops between 1/1/2014 and 1/23/2023

Filters: Cohort = -All-Program = -All-Delivery Mode = -All-

For all grantees, with selected filters:

Participants: 172520 Host Organizations: 1060 Workshops: 14728 Implementation Sites: 6458

Demographic Profile

Age	N	% of known
Average Age (yrs)	75.1	-
Under 60	5394	4%
60-64	8914	7%
65-69	21005	15%
70-74	27962	21%
75-79	28005	21%
80-84	23086	17%
85-89	14443	11%
90 and older	6736	5%
Unknown	36975	21%
Sex		
Female	113735	82%
Male	25310	18%
Prefer not to say	50	0%
Unknown	33425	19%
Race		
American Indian or Alaska Native	1597	1%
Asian	4635	4%
Black/ African American	11260	9%
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander	160	0%
White	112063	86%
Multi-racial	1176	1%
Unknown	41627	24%
Ethnicity		
Hispanic/ Latino	6912	5%
Not Hispanic/ Latino	121089	95%
Unknown	44519	26%
Living Arrangement		
Living alone	58723	45%
Living with someone	70936	55%
Unknown	42861	25%
Health Care Referral		
Yes	17464	16%
No	90133	84%
Unknown	64923	38%
Limited Activity (removed in 2021)		
Yes	32779	34%
No	63521	66%

Education	N	% of known
Some elementary, middle or high school	8363	7%
High school grad or GED	26166	21%
Some coll/ voc school	36434	30%
Coll grad or higher	51244	42%
Unknown	50313	29%
Chronic Conditions (select all that apply)		
Alzheimers, other dementia **	300	0%
Anxiety disorder **	1228	1%
Arthritis, other bone/joint dis.	66265	64%
Breathing, lung dis. (asthma, emphys, etc.)	17556	17%
Cancer *	8603	8%
Chronic pain **	2234	2%
Depression	18265	18%
Diabetes	24492	23%
Glaucoma/ other vision prob.	15644	15%
Heart dis., blood circ prob.	26762	26%
High blood pressure *	27445	26%
High cholesterol **	4423	4%
Kidney disease **	662	1%
Obesity **	2543	2%
Osteoporosis *	12478	12%
Parkinson's Disease *	1019	1%
Schizophrenia, other psychotic dis. **	207	0%
Stroke **	668	1%
Traumatic brain injury **	247	0%
Urinary incontinence **	1685	2%
Other	27174	26%
None	6263	6%
Unknown	68167	40%
* conditions added in 2018		
* * conditions added in 2021		
Multiple conditions	72821	70%
1 condition	31532	30%
2 conditions	30239	29%
3 conditions	20590	20%
4 conditions	11806	11%
5 conditions	5763	6%
6 or more conditions	4423	4%

Generated on 1/23/2023 Page 1 of 2

ACL National Evidence-Based Falls Prevention Database

Core Demographics for All Grantees

Includes participants in workshops between 1/1/2014 and 1/23/2023

Unknown	76220	44%
Unknown	76220	44%

Generated on 1/23/2023 Page 2 of 2